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2 April 2024         Ref: BBSS24-215 
 
Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
Timed Practices and 25 April MTL schedule – 2024 Term 2 Sec 4 Normal (Academic) 
 
In preparation for the upcoming Preliminary Examinations in Term 3, we will be having Timed 
Practices for all examinable subjects for our Secondary 4 Normal (Academic) students in this term. 
The timed practices would be scheduled on Tuesday afternoons and Thursday afternoons and 
would be a good opportunity for your child/ward to gauge his/her progress.  
 

Timed Practice (210pm-410pm) 
  4A2-4A3 

T2W4 11 Apr, Thu Art/NFS/DT 
T2W5, 16 Apr, Tue MT Oral Exam 
T2W5, 18 Apr, Thu Math 
T2W6, 23 Apr Tue No STAR or Timed Practice 

T2W6, 25 Apr Thu 
O Level MT Prelim 
Mother Tongue 

T2W7, 30 Apr, Tue Social Studies (e-SBA) 
T2W7, 2 May, Thu Science Chem 
T2W8, 7 May, Tue EL 
T2W8, 9 May, Thu History/Geog Elective 

T2W9, 14 May, Tue Science Physics 
T2W9, 16 May, Thu A Math/POA 

 
 
To better prepare the students for the upcoming O Level Mother Tongue written examination on 
27 May, this will be the arrangement for 25 April. Students will report as per normal to school and 
will be dismissed after the examination or timed practice. There will not be any timetabled lessons 
for that day.  
 
Students Involved Activity Venue 
Students taking O Level 
Mother Tongue  

Preliminary Examination 
Paper 1: 0820-1020 (2 hours) 
Paper 2: 1120-1250 (1h 30min) 
 

Sec 4 Classrooms 
 

Students taking N Level 
Mother Tongue 

Timed Practice 
Paper 1: 0820-1020 (2 hours) 
Paper 2: 1120-1250 (1h 30min) 
 

Sec 4 Classrooms 
 

• Students taking other 
Mother Tongue 
languages 

• Students taking 
Mother Tongue ‘B’ 

• Students exempted 
from Mother Tongue 
languages 

Need not report to school. 
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Thank you for your continued support. 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
Ms Sum Xue Fen 
HOD/MTL 
For Internal Examinations Committee 
 
(This letter has been approved electronically and posted on Parents Gateway.  No signature is 
required.) 


